

## **Meheroo Jussawalla Research Award**

The *Meheroo Jussawalla Research Award* is given to the best participant research paper at PTC's Annual Conference. Named in honor of the late international telecommunications scholar Meheroo Jussawalla, the award is open to all conference participants whose research papers have been accepted for presentation.

Meheroo Jussawalla (1923-2012) was a senior fellow emerita and expert in the economics of telecommunications at the prestigious East-West Center in Honolulu. She served as an Affiliate Faculty in the Department of Economics and the School of Communications at the University of Hawaii at Manoa. A leading scholar in the economics of telecommunications, she published 15 books in the field and garnered several national and international awards, including two from the Pacific Telecommunications Council.

## TO SUBMIT A PAPER FOR THIS AWARD

Submit an abstract (full paper not required at the time of submission) via the Call for Participation proposal submission site by <u>31 May 2024</u>. If the proposal is accepted for conference, submit the <u>full paper</u> by <u>13 September 2024</u> for award consideration.



## Award recipient will receive:

- USD 1,000 cash
- Conference registration waiver
- Opportunity to present winning paper at PTC'25
- Stipend of up to USD 1,500 for flight and accommodations (recipient to arrange their own flight and accommodations)
- Award certificate

## Terms and conditions:

- Researchers and faculty members are welcome to apply. Students with a faculty co-author may also submit a paper for this award.
- Must be an original research paper pertaining to one of the topics listed in this year's Call for Participation.
- Previous award recipients are not eligible to apply/submit in subsequent award cycles.
- Author will allow PTC to publish their paper and presentation slides to the PTC'25 online conference program.
- Publication of the paper elsewhere is allowed after it has been presented at PTC'25.

